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CHAPTER 532

No. 556, S.]
	

[Published August 10, 1955.

CHAPTER 532

AN ACT to create 15.64 (8), 20.10 (12) and 35.84 (13) of the statutes,
relating to the publication of an inventory of Wisconsin natural re-
sources by the natural resources committee of state agencies, and mak-
ing an appropriation.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly,
do enact as follows:

SECTION 1. 15.64 (8) of the statutes is created to read:
15.64 (8) To sell copies of the inventory of Wisconsin natural re-

sources at cost, plus 20 per cent. The proceeds of such sales shall be paid
within one week into the general fund.

SECTION 2. 20.10 (12) of the statutes is created to read:
20.10 (12) On July 1, 1955, $16,000 as a nonlapsible appropriation

to print and distribute the inventory of Wisconsin natural resources as
prepared for printing by the natural resources committee of state agencies.

SECTION 3. 35.84 (13) of the statutes is created to read:
35.84 (13) Of the inventory of Wisconsin natural resources: to each

constitutional officer, 2 copies; to each member of the current legislature
if receipt by the director of purchases is prior to January 1 of an even-
numbered year, otherwise to each member of the incoming legislature, one
copy, provided that each such member may requisition 2 additional free
copies; to each member of the supreme court, one copy; to each member
and member-elect of the U. S. congress, one copy; to each member of the
natural resources committee and its working groups, one copy; to each
public library, one copy; to each high school library, one copy plus one
additional copy to each high school library in third class cities, 2 addi-
tional copies to each high school library in second class cities, and 3 addi-
tional copies to each high school library in cities of the first class; to the
libraries of the state university and its extension centers, a total of 50
copies; to each library of the state colleges, 5 copies; to Marquette univer-
sity library, 20 copies; to each private educational institution of college
rank, 5 copies; to the state historical society, 5 copies; to the legislative
reference library, 10 copies; and to the free library commission, 10 copies;
provided, that further free distribution may be made to the libraries of
other educational institutions within the state, to each as provided by
this section for libraries of comparable public educational institutions.
Such free distribution shall be made following a request approved by the
natural resources committee of state agencies or its authorized officer.
The total free distribution authorized by this section shall not exceed
2,000 copies.

Approved August 2, 1955.
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